TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PEC-30-24G40G-4R0-22-292FF
Page 1 of 6
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PMI MODEL; PEC-30-24G40G-4R0-24-292FF IS A LOW NOISE AMPLIFIER
DESIGNED FOR MILITARY AND INDUSTRIAL APPLICATIONS. THIS AMPLIFIER IS
SUPPLIED IN OUR PE2 HOUSING THAT CAN BE USED AS AN SMA
CONNECTORIZED OR SURFACE MOUNTED COMPONENT. OTHER PACKAGES
AND CONNECTOR TYPES ARE AVAILABLE. DATA IS AVAILABLE UPON
REQUEST.
July, 25 2018
Designed By: PMI Engineering
Tested By: Kevin Mansfield
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PEC-30-24G40G-4R0-22-292FF
Page 2 of 6
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Table of Contents
1. Outline Drawing-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Page 3
2. Test Data----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Page 4
3. Gain, Flatness, & Noise Figure Plots---------------------------------------------------------- Page 5
4. OP1dB and VSWR Plots------------------------------------------------------------------------- Page 6
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PEC-30-24G40G-4R0-22-292FF
Page 3 of 6
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PEC-30-24G40G-4R0-22-292FF
Page 4 of 6
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TEST
ITEM
NO.
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE
TEST
RESULTS
QA
QC
1
Frequency Range: 24.0 GHz–40.0 GHz 24.0 GHz-40.0 GHz
2
Gain: 30 dB Min.
35.8 dB
See Plot
3
Gain Flatness: ±1.5 dB Typ.
±3.2 dB
See Plot
4
Noise Figure: 6.0 dB Max.
5.8 dB
See Plot
5
OP1dB: +24 dBm Min.
+22.4 dBm
See Plot
6 VSWR: 2.5:1 Typ.
3.6:1 In
2.0:1 Out
See Plot
7
DC Supply:
+8 VDC
@ 500 mA Max.
485 mA
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PEC-30-24G40G-4R0-22-292FF
Page 5 of 6
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PEC-30-24G40G-4R0-22-292FF
Page 6 of 6
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com